PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI486110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MS PRIVATE CREDIT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, LLC	09/10/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SKYKICK, LLC	
Street Address: 1209 ORANGE STREET		
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13766761
Application Number:	16601394
Application Number:	14814424
Application Number:	16436880
Application Number:	16058738
Application Number:	15061945
Application Number:	15087930
Application Number:	16252227
Application Number:	15199872
Application Number:	16415585
Application Number:	15096187
Application Number:	15199932
Application Number:	15971864
Application Number:	16022460
Application Number:	15971902
Application Number:	14873060
Application Number:	14872984
Application Number:	15099534
Application Number:	17152778
Application Number:	17152780

PATENT REEL: 068545 FRAME: 0172

508751464

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17152787
Application Number:	16943940
Application Number:	16819030
Application Number:	16787010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com,wsiegel@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel
Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21678356
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Siegel
SIGNATURE:	William Siegel
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=SkyKick - Patent Termination (September 2024 Payoff) (EV)(771015288.4)(771865332_1)#page1.tiff source=SkyKick - Patent Termination (September 2024 Payoff) (EV)(771015288.4)(771865332_1)#page2.tiff source=SkyKick - Patent Termination (September 2024 Payoff) (EV)(771015288.4)(771865332_1)#page3.tiff source=SkyKick - Patent Termination (September 2024 Payoff) (EV)(771015288.4)(771865332_1)#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068545 FRAME: 0173

RELEASE OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE dated as of September 10, 2024 (this "Release") is made by MS PRIVATE CREDIT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1585 Broadway, 39th Floor, New York, NY 10036, as collateral agent acting for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, dated as of September 1, 2021, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2021 at Reel/Frame 057372/0544 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Agreement") between SKYKICK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Patent Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and right of setoff against all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Patent Collateral, including those set forth on the attached **Schedule A**;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest and right of setoff granted to the Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral, and all goodwill associated therewith, and (d) authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

771015288.4

PATENT REEL: 068545 FRAME: 0174

COLLATERAL AGENT:

MS PRIVATE CREDIT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, LLC

By: Oragin Control

Name: Griffin Coakley Title: Authorized Signer

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents and Applications

Owner	Docket No.	Patent/ Publication No.	Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue/Pub. Date
SkyKick, LLC	US 20130212200 A1	10,965,742	13/766,761	Migration project automation, e.g., automated selling, planning, migration and configuration of email systems	2/13/2013	3/30/2021
SkyKick, LLC	US 20200045103 A1	10,917,459	16/601,394	Server load management for data migration	10/14/2019	2/9/2021
SkyKick, LLC	US 20150373106 A1	10,893,099	14/814,424	Migration project automation, e.g., automated selling, planning, migration and configuration of email systems	7/30/2015	1/12/2021
SkyKick, LLC	US 20190296959 A1	10,841,147	16/436,880	Optimizing data migration processes	6/10/2019	11/17/2020
SkyKick, LLC	US 20180351940 A1	10,778,669	16/058,738	Autonomous configuration of email clients during email server migration	8/8/2018	9/15/2020
SkyKick, LLC	US 20160261584 A1	10,771,452	15/061,945	Autonomous configuration of email clients during email server migration	3/4/2016	9/8/2020
SkyKick, LLC	US 20160292043 A1	10,747,622	15/087,930	Efficient backup, search and restore	3/31/2016	8/18/2020
SkyKick, LLC	US 20190155818 A1	10,733,207	16/252,227	Automated staged data migration	1/18/2019	8/4/2020
SkyKick, LLC	US 20170006131 A1	10,728,107	15/199,872	Managing users of cloud services with management tool	6/30/2016	7/28/2020
SkyKick, LLC	US 20190273776 A1	10,623,482	16/415,585	Server load management for data migration	5/17/2019	4/14/2020
SkyKick, LLC	US 20160292152 A1	10,592,483	15/096,187	State record system for data migration	4/11/2016	3/17/2020
SkyKick, LLC	US 20170004197 A1	10,560,342	15/199,932	Synchronizing data between cloud manager and providers	6/30/2016	2/11/2020
SkyKick, LLC	US 20180255128 A1	10,447,774	15/971,864	Server load management for data migration	5/4/2018	10/15/2019
SkyKick, LLC	US 20180324028 A1	10,367,679	16/022,460	Optimizing data migration processes	6/28/2018	7/30/2019
SkyKick, LLC	US 20180255129 A1	10,298,669	15/971,902	Server load management for data migration	5/4/2018	5/21/2019

PATENT REEL: 068545 FRAME: 0176

SkyKick,	US 20160098470	10,210,232	14/873,060	Automated staged data	10/1/2015	2/19/2019
LLC	A1			migration		
SkyKick,	US 20160099998	10,027,738	14/872,984	Optimizing data migration	10/1/2015	7/30/2019
LLC	A1			processes		
SkyKick,	US 20160308726	9,973,572	15/099,534	Server load management for	4/14/2016	5/15/2018
LLC	A1			data migration		
SkyKick,			17/152,778	CENTRALIZED CLOUD	1/19/2021	
LLC				SERVICE MANAGEMENT		
SkyKick,	US	11,741,410	17/152,780	CENTRALIZED CLOUD	1/19/2021	8/29/2023
LLC	096662123030510			SERVICE MANAGEMENT		
	1					
SkyKick,			17/152,787	FACILITATING	1/19/2021	
LLC				ACTIVITY LOGS WITHIN		
				A MULTI-SERVICE		
				SYSTEM		
SkyKick,			16/943,940	EFFICIENT BACKUP,	7/30/2020	
LLC				SEARCH AND RESTORE		
SkyKick,	096662000420US-	11,422,987	16/819,030	STATE RECORD SYSTEM	3/13/2020	8/23/2022
LLC	1184460			FOR DATA MIGRATION		
SkyKick,	096662-000820US-	11,483,214	16/787,010	SYNCHRONIZING DATA	2/10/2020	10/25/2022
LLC	1177541			BETWEEN CLOUD		
				MANAGER AND		
				PROVIDERS		

PATENT REEL: 068545 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 09/10/2024